net proceeds as described above, we may initially invest the net proceeds in short-term, investment-grade,
interest-bearing securities.

S-24

Edgar Filing: ZOOM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B5

49

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value on March 31, 2010 was approximately $27.71 million or approximately $3.09 per share
of common stock. "Net tangible book value" is total assets minus the sum of liabilities and intangible assets. "Net
tangible book value per share" is net tangible book value divided by the total number of shares of common stock
outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale of 166,667 shares of common stock offered by us in this offering at a price of $6.00 per
share, less underwriting discounts and commissions and other estimated expenses of this offering payable by us, our
adjusted net tangible book value on March 31, 2010 would have been approximately $28.50 million, or $3.12 per
share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.05 per share to our
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $2.88 per share to anyone who purchases our common stock in the
offering. The following table illustrates this calculation on a per share basis, assuming that we sell all of the shares we
are offering:

Public offering price per share $6.00
   Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2010 $ 3.07
   Increase per share attributable to the offering $ 0.05

Adjusted net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2010 after giving
effect to the offering $3.12

Dilution per share to new investors $2.88

The foregoing table is based on 8,980,634 shares of common stock outstanding at March 31, 2010, which does not
take into effect (i) further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of outstanding options and
warrants having a per share exercise price less than the public offering price, (ii) further dilution due to common stock
issuable as described below, and (iii) operations of the Company from March 31, 2010 to the date hereof.

In addition, the calculations in the foregoing table do not take into account, as of March 31, 2010:

1,100,000 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options outstanding under our 2009 Equity Incentive